No.70 of 2017.  The first ground raised is that the Learned 

Claims Tribunal adopted the multiplier of „18‟ for calculating loss 

of income of the deceased which allegedly resulted in a mis-

calculation of the amount awarded which was placed at 

Rs.27,99,376/- (Rupees twenty seven lakhs, ninety nine 

thousand, three hundred and seventy six) only.  That, infact the 

multiplier adopted ought to have been „11‟ and not „18‟ bearing 

in mind the age of the Claimants-Respondents No.1 to 3. The 

age of the deceased instead was erroneously considered by the 

Learned Claims Tribunal. The second ground for assailing the

[...]

[in terms of the Judgment of Pranay Sethi (supra)] 

Loss of Filial Consortium    (Rs.40,000/-  x  3) (+) Rs.      1,20,000.00 
[in terms of the Judgment of Magma General Insurance 
Co. Ltd. vs. Nanu Ram and Others : (2018) 18 SCC 130] 

Total     =      Rs.   42,44,064.00 

(Rupees forty-two lakhs, forty-four thousand and sixty-four) only. 

9.  The Appellant-Insurance Company shall pay the 

compensation computed supra.  The Claimants-Respondents 

shall be entitled to simple interest @ 10% per annum on the 

above amount with effect from the date of filing of the Claim 

Petition before the Learned Claims Tribunal, i.e., 14-09-2017,